
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No,

3334

3335

3336

3337

3338

3339

3340

3341

3342

3343

Debtor's Name.

Price, Richard

Watton, John

Snook, William ... ...

Gravett, William Avery...

Abbey, Richard

Clift, Charles James

Pearson, George

Morris, Walter Owens ...

Mountford, Richard

Moffatt, William

Address.

71, Ystrad-road, Ystrad, Glamorganshire

Now residing at Stanley-road, Pokesdown,
parish of Christchurch, Hampshire, and for
the greater part of the past six months
residing at Cromwell-road, Pokesdown, and
at the New Bell Inn, Christchurch-road.
Pokesdown, parish of Christchurch, Hamp-
shire

19, Saint James'-road, Southsea, Hampshire

Waterloo House, Waterloo, Hampshire

Residing at Stillington, Yorkshire, and trad-
. ing with Robert Abbey, at Scarborough,

Yorkshire

Skelton-in-Cleveland, Yorkshire

61, Feversham-street, Middlesborough, York-
shire

2, Portland-street, Stoke-upon-Trent, and 2,
High-street, Stoke-upon-Trent, Staffordshire

Trading at the Thorns Works, Quarry Bank,
near Brierley Hill, Worcestershire, and
residing at Bower House, Bower - lane,
Quarry Bank, near Brierley Hill, Worcester-
shire

26, Mount Pleasant, Barrow-in-Furness, Lan-
cashire

Description.

Harpist

Out of business, for-
merly Grocer and Baker,
and Licensed Victualler

Watchmaker and
Jeweller

Grocer

Market Gardener and
Greengrocer

Printer, Stationer, and
Newsagent

MilkseUer

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Chain and Anchor Manu-
facturer

Travelling Draper ...

Court.

Pontypridd

Foole

Portsmouth

Portsmouth ...

Scarborough ...

Stockton - on -
Tees and Mid-
dlesborough

Stockton - on -
Tees and Mid-
dlesborough

Stoke-upon-Trent

Stourbridge ...

Ulverston and
Barrow • in -
Furness

Date of
Filing

Petition.

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Aug. 26, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Aug. 31, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Aug. 10, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

No. of
Matter.

24
of 1887

24
of 1887

30
of 1887

31
of 1887

33
of 1887

53
of 1887

52
of 1887

14
of 1887

5
of 1887

1SB
of 1887

Date of
Receiving

Order.

Sept. 3, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Aug. 26, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

Aug. 31, 1887

Sept. 3, 1887

Aug. 10, 1887

Sept. 1, 1887

No. of
Receiving

Order.

24

24

30

31

31

48

47

10

5

10B

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in Creditor's
Petition.
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