RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No,	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptoy proved in Creditor's Petition.
3334	Price, Richard	71, Ystrad-road, Ystrad, Glamorganshire	Harpist	Pontypridd	Sept. 3, 1887	24 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1887	24	Debtor's	
3335	Watton, John	Now residing at Stanley-road, Pokesdown, parish of Christchurch, Hampshire, and for the greater part of the past six months residing at Cromwell-road, Pokesdown, and at the New Bell Inn, Christchurch-road, Pokesdown, parish of Christchurch, Hamp- shire	Out of business, for- merly Grocer and Baker, and Licensed Victualler	Poole	Sept. 1, 1887	24 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	24	Debtor's	
J ³³³⁶	Snook, William	19, Saint James'-road, Southsea, Hampshire	Watchmaker and Jeweller	Portsmouth	Aug. 26, 1887	30 of 1887	Aug. 26, 1887	30	Debtor's	
ి ₈₃₃₇	Gravett, William Avery	Waterloo House, Waterloo, Hampshire	Grocer	Portsmouth	Sept. 1, 1887	31 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	31	Debtor's	
3338	Abbey, Bichard	Residing at Stillington, Yorkshire, and trad- ing with Robert Abbey, at Scarborough, Yorkshire	Market Gardener and Greengrocer	Scarborough	Sept. 1, 1887	33 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	31	Debtor's	
3339	Clift, Charles James	Skelton-in-Cleveland, Yorkshire	Printer, Stationer, and Newsagent	Stockton - on - Tees and Mid- dlesborough	Sept. 1, 1887	53 of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	48	Debtor's	
3840 ·	Pearson, George	51, Feversham-street, Middlesborough, York- shire	Milkseller	Stockton - on - Tees and Mid- dlesborough	Aug. 31, 1887	52 of 1887	Aug. 31, 1887	47	Debtor's	
3341	Morris, Walter Owens	2, Portland-street, Stoke-upon-Trent, and 2, High-street, Stoke-upon-Trent, Staffordshire	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Stoke-upon-Trent	Sept. 3, 1887	14 of 1887	Sept. 3, 1987	10	Debtor's	
3342	Mountford, Richard	Trading at the Thorns Works, Quarry Bank, near Brierley Hill, Worcestershire, and residing at Bower House, Bower - lane, Quarry Bank, near Brierley Hill, Worcester- shire	Chain and Anchor Manu- facturer	Stourbridge	Aug. 10, 1887	5 of 1887	Aug. 10, 1887	5	Debtor's	
3343	Moffatt, William	26, Mount Pleasant, Barrow-in-Furness, Lan- cashire	Travelling Draper	Ulverston and Barrow • in - Furness	Sept. 1, 1887	13B of 1887	Sept. 1, 1887	10в	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 6, 1887.

4851